THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON AN 9-0 VOTE.

CITY COUNCIL of the CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 3, 2025

 FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.
 1
 TO
 RA-25-4

 AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR
 Nichole Rogers

1. Beginning on page 1, line 3, amend subsection B as follows:

B. The Committee shall [conduct a strengths-based evaluation of the City Attorney that includes an] evaluat[e][ion] the legal acumen, leadership, and professionalism of the City Attorney and any other such attributes [they] [the Committee] deem[s] relevant to evaluating the City Attorney's performance. [The Committee shall contract with a Human Resources consultant to manage the evaluation of the City Attorney.] The evaluation shall be informed by an anonymous survey conducted of the City Legal Department staff. The Committee shall also conduct a private interview with the City Attorney to discuss the results of the survey and any other matters pertinent to members of the Committee.